

SLP(C)... 4321 OF 2001
ITEM No.38

Court No. 4

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil).....CC 4321/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 22/12/2000 in CMWP 28940/98
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

DISTRICT MAGISTRATE, ALLAHABAD

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. LALLUJI BALKRISHNA DASS& BROS & ORS

Respondent (s)

With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 17/08/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.B. PATTANAIAK

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Subodh Markandeya, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Chitra Markandaya, Adv.
Mr. Alok Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Feroza Bano, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Sudhir Chandra Aggarwal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arvind Varma, Ms. S. Mandal,
Ms. Varsha Chaudhary,
Mr. Kapil K. Chaudhary, Adv. for
M/s Fox Mandal & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J
.SP2

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

The respondent who is in caveat, accepts notice and
undertakes to file counter affidavit within four weeks from
today.

We are not staying the impugned direction of the High
Court, but in the event a final order is passed, that may not
be given effect to until further orders.

Put up after four weeks.

.SP1

(J.S. Rawat)
Court Master

(D.D. Jindal)
Asstt. Registrar