

SLP(C)No. 14195 OF 2001
ITEM No.53

Court No. 3

SECTION XI
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.14195/2001
(From the judgement and order dated 22/12/2000 in CMWP 28940/98
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

DISTRICT MAGISTRATE, ALLAHABAD

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. LALLUJI BALKRISHNA DASS& BROS & ORS

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. and c/delay in
filing counter affidavit)

Date : 07/01/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.B. PATTANAİK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.P. SETHI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. S.Markandeya, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Chitra Markandaya, Adv.
M/s.Mohan B. Agarwal, Alok Gupta,
Mr. Kamindra Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Sudhir Chandra Agarwal, Sr. Adv.
M/s. Arvind Varma, Ms. Sangeeta Mandal,
Kapil Kr. Chaudhary, Advs. for
M/s Fox Mandal & Co.

Mr. Tripurari Ray, Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J
.SP2

Having heard Mr. Markandeya for the petitioner, Mr. Sudhir Chandra and other learned counsel appearing for the respondents, and in view of the nature of directions issued by the High Court, requiring the authorities to consider the case in the light of the recommendations made by the authorities and other materials, if any, to be produced by the State, we are not inclined to invoke our jurisdiction under Article 136 of the Constitution of India. This special leave petition stands dismissed accordingly.

.SP1

(J.S. Rawat)
Court Master

(Suneet Bala Sharma)
Court Master